Fluidcontrol
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Contamination indicator
BCI 24-Dx
BE130008
02/2024
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

safety and health of persons.
Use in explosive areas is prohibited.
1.2 Model key
2 x switching output / 1 x analog
1 x switching output / IO-Link
Type designation
Pressure drop rangeHydac/Stauff G1/2
Filtration Group/Hengst M20x1,5
MP-Filtri G1/2
Eaton G1/2
BCI      Contamination indicator
H
M
F
C
Process connection
BCI 24 - D 3
max. 3 bar
max. 6 bar
Options/outputs
0 -
7 -
2S1A
1D1S
-
3
6
compatible with third-party products
1.3 Contents
– Contamination indicator BCI 24
– Product Documentation
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE130008 ◦ 02/2024
BCI 24-Dx
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice
Operation of the device is only permitted if:
– the product is used under the conditions described in the installation- and operation instruction, the intended application
according to the type plate and the intended use. In case of unauthorized modifications done by the user Bühler Technolo-
gies GmbH can not be held responsible for any damage,
– when complying with the specifications and markings on the nameplates.
– the performance limits given in the datasheets and in the installation- and operation instruction are obeyed,
– monitoring devices and safety devices are installed properly,
– service and repair is carried out by Bühler Technologies GmbH,
– only original spare parts are used.
This manual is part of the equipment. The manufacturer keeps the right to modify specifications without advanced notice. Keep
this manual for later use.
Signal words for warnings
DANGER
Signal word for an imminent danger with high risk, resulting in severe injuries or death if not avoided.
WARNING
Signal word for a hazardous situation with medium risk, possibly resulting in severe injuries or death if not
avoided.
CAUTION
Signal word for a hazardous situation with low risk, resulting in damaged to the device or the property or
minor or medium injuries if not avoided.
NOTICE
Signal word for important information to the product.
Warning signs
These instructions include the following warnings:
General warning sign General mandatory sign
Voltage warning Unplug from mains
High pressure warning
2.2 General hazard warnings
The equipment must be installed by a professional familiar with the safety requirements and risks.
Be sure to observe the safety regulations and generally applicable rules of technology relevant for the installation site. Prevent
malfunctions and avoid personal injuries and property damage.
The operator of the system must ensure:
– Safety notices and operating instructions are available and observed,
– The respective national accident prevention regulations are observed,
– The permissible data and operational conditions are maintained,
– Safety guards are used and mandatory maintenance is performed,
– Legal regulations are observed during disposal,
– compliance with national installation regulations.
3Bühler Technologies GmbHBE130008 ◦ 02/2024
BCI 24-Dx
Maintenance, Repair